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University of Wisconsin System 
Coordinators of Services for Students with Disabilities 

2004-2005 
Listserve: cssd@maillist.uwsa.edu 

Elizabeth Hicks 
Director 
Services for Students with Disabilities 
UW-Eau Claire 
105 Garfield Avenue 
Eau Claire, WI 54702-4004 
715-836-4542; TTY 715-836-5415 
FAX:  715-836-3712 
E-mail: hicksea@uwec.edu 

Lynn Niemi 
Coordinator 
Disability Services 
UW-Green Bay 
SS 1500A 
2420 Nicolet Drive 
Green Bay, WI 54311-7001 
920-465-2849; V/TTY 920-465-2841 
FAX:  920-465-2954 
E-mail: niemil@uwgb.edu 
Website: www.uwgb.edu/esms/ds.htm 

June Reinert 
Director 
Disability Resources Services 
UW-La Crosse 
165 Murphy Library 
1725 State Street 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-785-6900; TTY 608-785-6900 
FAX:  608-785-6910 
E-mail: reinert.june@uwlax.edu 
Website: www.uwlax.edu/drs 

Trey Duffy 
Director 
McBurney Disability Resource Center 
UW-Madison 
905 University Avenue 
Madison, WI 53715-1005 
608-263-5174; TTY 608-263-6393 
FAX:  608-265-2998 
E-mail: jtduffy@facstaff.wisc.edu 
Website: www.mcburney.wisc.edu 

Victoria Agee Groser 
Director 
Student Accessibility Center 
UW-Milwaukee 
112 Mitchell Hall 
P.O. Box 413 
Milwaukee, WI 53201 
414-229-5822 
FAX:  414-229-2237 
E-mail: vgroser@uwm.edu 
Website: www.sac.uwm.edu 

Joe Baggot 
Associate Dean of Students 
Coordinator, Serv for Students with 
Disabilities 
Dean of Students Office 
UW-Oshkosh 
125 Dempsey Hall 
800 Algoma Blvd 
Oshkosh, WI 54901-8605 
920-424-3100; TTY 920-424-1319 
FAX:  920-424-2405 
E-mail: baggot@uwosh.edu 
Website: 
www.uwosh.edu/dean/disabilities.htm 

Renee Sartin Kirby 
Coordinator 
Disability Services 
UW-Parkside 
WLLC D175 
900 Wood Road 
Kenosha, WI 53141 
262-595-2610 (TTY number is the same) 
FAX:  262-595-2181 
E-mail: renee.kirby@uwp.edu 

Rebecca Peters 
Coordinator 
Services for Students with Disabilities 
UW-Platteville 
116 Warner Hall 
1 University Plaza 
Platteville, WI 53818-3099 
608-342-1818 
FAX:  608-342-1918 
E-mail: petersre@uwplatt.edu 
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Mark Johnson 
Coordinator 
Academic Success Center 
UW-River Falls 
102 Davee Library 
410 South 3rd Street 
River Falls, WI 54022 
715-425-3531 
FAX:  715-425-3300 
E-mail: mark.r.johnson@uwrf.edu 

Jim Joque 
Coordinator/Advisor 
Disability Services 
UW-Stevens Point 
103 Student Services 
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
715-346-3365; TTY 715-342-3362 
FAX:  715-346-2558 
E-mail: jjoque@uwsp.edu 

Deb Shefchik 
Director 
Disability Services 
UW-Stout 
206 Bowman Hall 
Menomonie, WI 54751 
715-232-2995 (TTY number is the same) 
FAX:  715-232-2996 
E-mail: shefchikd@uwstout.edu 
Website: 
www.uwstout.edu/disabilityresources 

Mary Lee Vance, Ph.D 
Director of Disability Support Services 
Center for Academic and Career Advising 
UW-Superior 
134 Old Main 
Belknap & Catlin 
P.O. Box 2000
Superior, WI 54880-2998 
715-394-8580 
FAX:  715-394-8307 
E-mail: mvance@uwsuper.edu 

Karen Strewler 
Coordinator of Disability Support Services 
Center for Academic and Career Advising 
UW-Superior 
306 Old Main 
Belknap & Catlin 
P.O. Box 2000
Superior, WI 54880-2998 
715-394-8185 
FAX:  715-394-8307 
E-mail: kstrewle@staff.uwsuper.edu 

Sandra G. Hall 
Director 
Center for Students with Disabilities 
UW-Whitewater 
1004 Roseman Building 
800 W. Main Street 
Whitewater, WI 53190 
262-472-1630 
262-472-4711 (TTY is on all incoming lines) 
FAX:  262-472-4865 
E-mail: halls@uww.edu 

Brian Schultz, Coordinator 
Services for Students with Disabilities 
UW Colleges 
780 Regent Street 
P.O. Box 8680 
Madison, WI 53708-8680 
608-262-2001 
FAX:  608-262-7872 
E-mail: bschultz@uwc.edu 

Christine Curley 
ADA Coordinator 
Equal Opportunity & Diversity Programs 
UW Extension 
Room 501-C 
432 N. Lake Street 
Madison, WI 53706 
608-265-2406 
FAX:  608-262-8404 
E-mail: christine.curley@uwex.edu 

Leigh Larson 
Senior Student Services Coordinator 
UW Learning Innovations, Suite 200 
505 S. Rosa Road 
Madison, WI 53719-1257 
608-265-6652 
FAX:  608-262-4096 
E-mail: larson@learn.uwsa.edu 

Tom Heffron 
Education Consultant 
Bureau of Student & Support Services 
WTC System Office 
310 Price Place 
PO Box 7874 
Madison, WI 53707-7874 
608-266-3738 
FAX: 608-266-1690 
E-mail: tom.heffron@wtcsystem.org 
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UW System Administration 

Betsy West 
Special Assistant 
Office of Academic & Student Services 
1610 Van Hise Hall 
1220 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
608-265-3188 
FAX:  608-263-2046 
E-mail: bwest@uwsa.edu 

Salvador (Sal) Carranza 
Senior Institutional Planner 
Office of Academic & Student Services 
1656 Van Hise Hall 
1220 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
608-265-9177 
FAX:  608-263-2046 
E-mail: scarranza@uwsa.edu 
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